# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307001

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orthopedic Device Corporation		05/21/2014	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oxford Performance Materials, Inc.		
Street Address:	30 South Satellite Road		
City:	South Windsor		
State/Country:	ite/Country: CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	ode: 06074		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86026218	SPINEFAB

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155 ccobb@ssir.com Email: Stephen P. McNamara **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06265-T0001A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. McNamara	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. McNamara/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=06265-T0001A - Assignment to Oxford Performance Materials, Inc#page1.tif source=06265-T0001A - Assignment to Oxford Performance Materials, Inc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0627

### **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Orthopedic Device Corporation, a Connecticut corporation, with an address of 30 South Satellite Road South Windsor, Connecticut 06074; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/026,218 filed August 1, 2013 for SPINEFAB;

WHEREAS, Oxford Performance Materials, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 30 South Satellite Road South Windsor, Connecticut 06074; (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/026,218;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/026,218, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Orthopedic Device Corporation

**Notary Statement** State of Connecticut SS: County of Hash for & 21MX 8014 ್ಷ, 2014 before me personally appeared (name and title of officer) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of .... that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Commissioner of the Sugerior Court
No 426337 (Seal)

SSJR File 06265-T0001A SPM/WBW Assignment Page 2

# Oxford Performance Materials, Inc.

	21 <u>mag</u> 5.w.sds	, 2014 <u>~_</u>	By Scale  Print Name: Scale  Title: \$7277	
Notary Sta	tement			
State of County of	CT Hove > for d	ss:		
personally a satisfactory acknowledg his/her/thei	appeared (name a evidence to be the ged to me that he	ne person(s) whose nan she/they executed the	ne(s) is/are subscribed to same in his/her/their auth on(s), or the entity upon b	who proved to me on the basis of the within instrument and corized capacity(ies), and that by chalf of which the person(s) acted,
•	der PENALTY OF is true and correct	PERJURY under the la	iws of the State of	that the foregoing
	my hand and office	ial seal. W. Sugasion Can't	Signature (Seal)	
		No 426337		

RECORDED: 06/09/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0629